PRINTED: 04/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY				
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	G <u>00</u>	COMPLETED				
155735		B. WING	03/23/2022					
			CTD	FET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
AGUEGD DI AGE HEALTH GAMBING				2200 N RILEY HWY				
ASHFOR	D PLACE HEALTH	H CAMPUS	SHELBYVILLE, IN 46176					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)			
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		COMPLETION			
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE			
F 0000								
Bldg. 00								
	This visit was for tl	he Investigation of Complaints	F 0000	Preparation or execution of thi	s			
	IN00373864, IN00	373972, IN00374799 and		plan of correction does not				
	IN00375266.			constitute admission or agreer	ment			
				of provider of the truth of the fa	acts			
	Complaint IN00373	3864 - Substantiated. No		alleged or conclusions set fort	h on			
	deficiencies related	to the allegations are cited.		the Statement of Deficiencies.				
				The Plan of Correction is				
	Complaint IN0037.	3972 - Substantiated. No		prepared and executed solely				
	deficiencies related	to the allegations are cited.		because it is required it is				
		-		required by the position of				
	Complaint IN00374779 - Substantiated. Federal/state deficiency related to the			Federal and State Law. The P	lan			
				of Correction is submitted to				
	allegations is cited at F689.			respond to the allegation of				
				noncompliance cited during				
	Complaint IN00375266 - Substantiated.			Complaint Survey IN00373864	1,			
	Federal/state deficiency related to the			IN00373972, IN00374799				
	allegations is cited at F689.			andIN00375266				
				conducted March 23, 2022.				
	Survey dates: Mar	ch 21, 22 and 23, 2022		Please accept this Plan of				
	,	,		Correction as the provider's				
	Facility number: 0	04286		credible allegation of complian	ice			
	Provider number:			as of, April 15, 2022. The prov				
	AIM number: 200;			respectfully requests desk revi				
				with paper compliance to be				
	Census Bed Type:			considered in establishing that	the			
	SNF/NF: 36			provider is in substantial				
	SNF: 15			compliance.				
	Residential: 29			If you need any information or				
	Total: 80			paperwork, please contact me				
				at (317) 398-8422.				
	Census Payor Type	: :		Sincerely, Zach Simpson,				
	Medicare: 13			Executive Director.				
	Medicaid: 31							
	Other: 7							
	Total: 44							
	10001. 11							
	This deficiency ref	lects State Findings cited in						
	1 ms deficiency left	icon suite i manigo citea m						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

004268

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 04/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 155735		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 00 COMPLETED B. WING 03/23/2022					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASHFORD PLACE HEALTH CAMPUS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2200 N RILEY HWY SHELBYVILLE, IN 46176					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
	accordance with 410 IAC 16.2-3.1 Quality review completed on April 1, 2022						
F 0689 SS=G Bldg. 00	483.25(d)(1)(2) Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices §483.25(d) Accidents. The facility must ensure that - §483.25(d)(1) The resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and						
	§483.25(d)(2)Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. Based on observation, interview and record review, the facility failed to transfer a resident with a mechanical lift as care planned, resulting in the resident having a fall with a fractured femur and one rib for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for falls. (Resident C) Findings include:	F 0689	1: What corrective action(s) we be accomplished for those residents found to have affect by the deficient practice? • Resident C immediately post incident had her Plan of Care reviewed without any need for changes on 3/5/2022.	ed t			
	The clinical record of Resident C was reviewed on 3-21-22 at 1:32 p.m. Her diagnoses included, but were not limited to, a displaced supracondylar fracture without intracondylar extension of lower end of right femur (fracture of the thigh bone, near the knee), fracture of the 9th rib on the left side, rheumatoid arthritis, peripheral vascular disease, heart disease, anemia, age-related osteoporosis, unspecified		Certified Nurse Aide #2 was provided one on one documer re-education on proper transfer techniques and body mechanics when providing transfer assistance of 3/5/2022 and 3/7/22. How other residents having	d on			
	pain, body mass index (BMI) less than 19.9 or less, history of recent Covid-19, general muscle weakness and an above the knee leg amputation of the left leg. Her most recent Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment, dated 2-15-22, indicated she was severely cognitively impaired, required		the potential to be affected by same deficient practice will be identified and what corrective action will be taken? • Residents identified as need assistance had their plans of o	ing			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

SKP411

Facility ID: 004268

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING 00			COMPLETED			
155735		B. WING			03/23/2	022		
				CTDEET A	ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID CODE			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				2200 N RILEY HWY				
ASHFOR	D PLACE HEALTH	CAMPUS	SHELBYVILLE, IN 46176					
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S'	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT		COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			TAG	DEFICIENCY)	IE	DATE	
	extensive assistance	e of 2 or more persons for			reviewed and updated as			
		ependent of 2 or more			needed by the Director of Hea	lth		
	-	s, was unable to walk and			Services and/or designated			
	utilized a wheelchai			individuals to ensure appropri		ate		
					transfer assistance will be			
	Review of Resident	C's clinical record indicated			provided on 3/10/2022.			
		m., during a transfer from			•			
	_	er bed, she was lowered to the			3: What measures will be put i	nto		
		assessment immediately			place or what systemic change			
		he resident complained of			will be made to ensure that the			
	_	and had vomited. Upon			deficient practice does not rec			
		Jurse Practitioner, a stat			The DHS and/or designated	ui :		
		the right leg was ordered.			individuals provided re-educati	ion		
	The xrays identified a a displaced supracondylar				with licensed nurses and certif			
	fracture of the right leg. Orders were received to				nursing assistants employed a			
	send Resident C to the local emergency room				-			
	for further evaluation and treatment. She				Ashford Place Health Campus			
	returned to the facility on the same date with new				starting on 3/7/2022 regarding			
	orders for a long-leg cast and to schedule an				(1) Machaniael lift transfers			
	appointment with or				(1) Mechanical lift transfers.			
	appointment with o	imopeares.			(2) Where to find how a reside			
	In an observation ar	nd interview with Resident C			should be transferred and the	ievei		
		o.m., she was observed to be			of assistance needed			
	_	air in her room, with a left			4. 11 41	:		
		utation. Her right leg was			4: How the corrective action w	""		
	_	ated on the wheelchair's leg			be monitored to ensure the			
		nultiple wrappings in place.			deficient practice will not recur	·		
		ould not recall specifics, but			i.e., what quality assurance			
		cently experienced a fall in			program will be put into place?	·		
	which a female pick				As a measure of ongoing			
	_	oped her on the floor.			compliance, the Director of He	alth		
		d she continues to experience			Services and/or designee will			
		pain of her right leg with any			perform random observations			
					on 3 residents			
	movement, such as transfer from bed to chair or vice versa and repositioning in bed.				receiving transfer assistance			
					weekly x 4 weeks for a period			
	A review of Dacidos	nt C's care plan for ADL's			six months to ensure appropria			
		iving), with a start date of			transfer assistance is provided	lin		
	` •	C) .			accordance with the residents			
		esident C had a functional			individualized plan of care			
	impairments, specific to transfers, bed mobility,		1					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

SKP411

Facility ID: 004268

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING <u>00</u>		00	COMPLETED		
155		155735	B. WING		03/23/2022			
				CTDEET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER								
ACUTORR RUAGE LIEALTH CAMPING				1	RILEY HWY			
ASHFUR	D PLACE HEALTH	CAMPUS		SHELBYVILLE, IN 46176				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	re	COMPLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			TAG	DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
	toileting and eating	due to joint deformities			Findings will be reviewed dur	ing		
		id arthritis and her left above			the campus monthly QAPI			
	the knee amputation	n. On 11-20-19, it indicated			committee to determine			
		fer with mechanical lift or as			the ongoing frequency of the			
	indicated by resider			monitoring plan. Findings				
	,				suggestive of 100% complianc	e		
	A review of Reside	nt C's care plan for fall risk,			may result in cessation of	_		
		8-19-16, indicated Resident C			monitoring plan.			
		related to rheumatoid						
		leformities, impaired balance						
	I	co-morbidities. An update to						
		1 3-8-22, indicated, "staff						
	_	r lifting/using lifts and						
	transfers properly."							
	transfers property.							
	In an interview with	a family member of Resident						
	In an interview with a family member of Resident							
	C's on 3-23-22 at 9:51 a.m., she indicated she was informed by the Executive Director (ED)							
	1	rsing (DON) the aide						
	transferring her mo	- '						
	_	care planned." The family						
		he was unaware if the aide						
		of other staff while manually						
	_	dent from wheelchair to bed.						
	1	indicated Resident C had						
	1 -	chanical lift around the time						
		ee amputation, approximately						
		dicated prior to the leg						
		sident used a stand-up type of						
		nuse she had difficulty						
	standing independe	ntıy.						
	I	2 22 22 -4 11.00						
		3-23-22 at 11:00 a.m., with						
		, each indicated it is the						
		o use 2 staff members for any						
	type of mechanical lift transfers. Both indicated they were familiar with Resident C and were							
		a mechanical lift for several						
		has 1 leg amputated and has						
	severe arthritis."							

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

SKP411

Facility ID: 004268

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ULTIPLE CO JILDING	NSTRUCTION 00	COMPL		
155735		B. W.	ING		03/23/	2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASHFORD PLACE HEALTH CAMPUS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2200 N RILEY HWY SHELBYVILLE, IN 46176				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)	ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	LPN 6, she indicate used at the time of [month." LPN 6 indiaide assignment she resident's care needs mobility needs are a for mobility. She advisual cues of the replacement of various their needs are, local bed. In an interview on 3 the ED, he indicated the fall with Resides 1-17-22. He explain Temporary Nurse A corporation's prograd Department of Heal He indicated she is certification test, but notification yet to take the only staff possible the resident. He incompanied and the mechanical list TNAs' should know transfer any resident without a second per linear indicated the specific policy or prospecific procedures follows the guideling the resident of the mechanical than the mechanical list TNAs' should know transfer any resident without a second per linear interview with p.m., he indicated the specific policy or procedures follows the guideling the mechanical list period the mechanical than the procedures follows the guideling the mechanical than the procedures follows the guideling that the procedure is the procedure of the mechanical than the procedure of the procedure o	th's TNA training program. waiting to take her state					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

SKP411

Facility ID: 004268

If continuation sheet

Page 5 of 6

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/20/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 155735		(X2) MULTIPLE (A. BUILDING B. WING	construction 00	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/23/2022				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ASHFORD PLACE HEALTH CAMPUS			2200	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2200 N RILEY HWY SHELBYVILLE, IN 46176					
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL								

Event ID: SKP411 Facility ID: 004268 If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6